MEDICAL EXAMINATION REQUIREMENTS Effective February 1, 2003, the 
employer agrees that each employee may submit to an eye examination by an ophthalmologist each year.  
The employer shall assume all costs involved for each employee obtaining said examination, not to exceed 
One Hundred Twenty Five ($125) Dollars. 

The examination shall be performed by a licensed ophthalmologist.  The $125 reimbursement set forth 
herein may, at the employee’s option, be used for contact lenses or eyeglasses 

For the contract period prior to January 1, 2003, the parties agree that the language in the prior contract